9002 • 3G/HD/SD 1x9 Distribution Amplifier (Non-Reclocking)
COBALTDIGITAL.COM US SALES 800 669-1691 / DIRECT +1 217-344-1243 / SALES@COBALTDIGITAL.COM
Specifications subject to change. E&OE. ©2020 Cobalt Digital Inc.
The Cobalt® 9002 3G/HD/SD 1x9 Reclocking Distribution Amplifier (Non-Reclocking) is a multi-rate 1x9 SDI
and ASI distribution amplifier capable of equalizing 3G, HD, and SD signals. All outputs are non-inverting, allowing
for distribution of ASI signals. Excellent receiver EQ performance allows up to 150m cable lengths for HD signals.
FEATURES
Equalize up to 150m of Belden 1694A cable at 1.485

Rise/Fall Time: <150 ps
Jitter (wideband): HD: <0.2 UI
ORDERING INFORMATION
9002 3G/HD/SD 1x9 Reclocking Distribution Amplifier (Non-Reclocking)
RM20-9002-A 20 Slot Frame Rear I/O Module (Standard Width) 3G/HD/SD-SDI Input BNC, (9) Reclocked 3G/HD/SD-SDI Output BNCs
RM20-9002-A/S 20 Slot Frame Rear I/O Module (Split; supports 2 cards) 3G/HD/SD-SDI Input BNC, (4) Reclocked 3G/HD/SD-SDI Output BNCs (connections are per card)
RM20-9002-B/S-DIN 20 Slot Frame Rear I/O Module (Split; supports 2 cards) 3G/HD/SD-SDI Input, (9) Reclocked 3G/HD/SD-SDI Outputs (connections are per card; all
connectors are DIN 1.0/2.3)
RM20-9002-B/S-HDBNC 20 Slot Frame Rear I/O Module (Split; supports 2 cards) 3G/HD/SD-SDI Input, (9) Reclocked 3G/HD/SD-SDI Outputs (connections are per card; all
connectors are HD-BNC)